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• Auto
• Health
• Home
• Liability

• Life
• Business
• Crop
• Bonds

GOOD LUCK TO ALL
OUR AREA ATHLETES!!
SEE US FOR ALL YOUR INSURANCE NEEDS:

“Serving the

community

since 1924”

990 S. Range

785-462-6779

2005 S. Range, Colby • 462-6460

OPEN: 
10 a.m. - 10 P.m.

Good Luck

Sports Teams!

Open Later on Friday Nights

John C. 
Tweed

JOHN C. TWEED AGENCY

“Your Multi-Peril
Insurance Specialist”

135 W. 6th, Colby, KS  
785-462-7366

GIVE US A CALL TODAY!

Good Luck to all the Local Teams!!

Colby Community College Baseball

Schedule
Wednesday, April 1 - Colby - 12:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 4 - Colby - 1:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 5 - Colby - 1:00 p.m.

Friday, April 10 - Dodge City - 1:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 11 - Dodge City - 1:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 18 - Colby - 1:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 19 - Colby - 1:00 p.m.

Tuesday, April 21 - McCook - 6:00 p.m.

Thursday, April 23 - Colby - 4:00 p.m.

Saturday, April 25 - Hutchinson - 1:00 p.m.

Sunday, April 26 - Hutchinson - 1:00 p.m.

Sat.-Sun. May 2 - Region VI First Round - TBA

Fri.-Tue.  May 8 -12 - Region VI Championship Wichita - TBA

Sun.-Sun  May 24-31  - World Series Grand Junction - TBA

FRONT: Griffin Campbell, Jerry Hildreth, Drew Ziegler, Alex Stewart, Steff de Droog, 
Jordan Smith, Jaret Chatwood, Kurtis Baker, Josh Jurado.

MIDDLE: Weston Lewis, Nick Tosches (no longer on team), Brendan Dawidowski 
(no longer on team), Cory Little, Eric Sim, Josh Edwards, Scott Hornstra, Mitchell Bean, 
Damien Hess (no longer on team), Brendan Miller, Zach Hays.

BACK: Aritz Garcia, Terry Steiner, Ryan Beecroft, Mark Phillips, Keith Carey, Zach Se-
menza, Hayden Chies, Mark Clauson, Boston Langley, Max “Bud” Greve, Jess Cooper.  
Not pictured but on the team is Jason Huerta, Ryan Westover and Nathan Wilson.  (Pictures 
provided by Trent Rose.)
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